Register under number FN 158560 b. The Registered office of Transferor Company 

No.l is situated at Reichsstras~e 126, 1st Floor, 6800Feldkirch, Austria. The paid-up 

share capital of Transferor Company No. I as at 25th April 2018 is Euros 

l,07,i0,832/-(0ne Crore Seven Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred And Thirty Two 

Euros only). 

3. It is further stated that Wipro Information Technology Austria GmbH (Transferor 

Company No.2) is incorporated in Feldkirch, Austria and is registered in the Companies' 

Register under number FN 269351 f. The Registered office of Transferor Company No.2 

is situated at Reichsstrasse 126, 1st Floor, 6800Feldkircli, Austria. The paid-up share 

capital of Transferor Company No.2 is Euro 35,000/- (Thirty Five Thousand Euros only). 

4. It is further stated that NewLogic Technologies SARL (Transferor Company No.3) is a 

registered as French Limited Liability Company wit~ Nanterre Trade and Companies 

register under n° 428 207 906. The Registered office of Transferor Company No.3 is

[...]

iv) Furnishing of Compliance certificate of regulatory requirement of respective 

jurisdictions in respect of Transferor Company No. I and Transferor Company 

No.2 having its registered office at Austria and Transferor Company No.3 having 

registered office in France. 

v) Payment of Rs.12,52,020/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and 

Twenty Rupees only) to Income Tax Department even under protest in 

accordance of with Para 12.7 of Chartered Accountants report submitted vide 

O.L.R No. 10/2019 dated 14.1.2019. 

vi) Confirmation certificate that the Transferee Company has complied with all the